Eofha Ho 3260069

All-India Institute of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-29

(RESEARCH SECTION)

Ref. No. 57/Prop/A.S/Neuro/24-25/RS

Dated: - 24/5/24

Subject: <u>Procurement of NetAppFAS unified storage 100 TB additional capacity-Inviting comments thereon.</u>

The request has been received from <u>Dr. Ashish Suri, Prof. and Unit Head, Dept of Neurosurgery</u> to Purchase the subject item from <u>(M/s Infovirgin Technology Solutions Pvt Ltd, Mfg:- M/s. NetApp India Marketing & Services Pvt Ltd.).</u> on proprietary basis. The proposals submitted by. <u>(M/s Infovirgin Technology Solutions Pvt Ltd, Mfg:- M/s. NetApp India Marketing & Services Pvt Ltd.)</u> and Performa Invoice and Departmental PAC certifications are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within issue of 15 days 57/Prop/A.S/Neuro/24-25/RS. The comments should be received by office of Stores Officer (RS), Research Section at AIIMS on or before upto 12:00 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

- 1. PAC Certificate enclosed.
- 2. Performa Invoice.

STORES OFFICER (RS)

lio .



ALL INDIA INSITITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110029

PROPRIETORY SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

Item/ Type/Model No.required along with specification.

NetApp FAS Unified Storage of 332 TB for the Expansion of Additional Capacity of 100 TB for Neurosurgery Operative and Simulation Data Storage with previous PO Nos: 12-83/1-1200/AS/21-22/RS dated 05-03-3022,12-82/BT-1850/AS/21-22/RS dated 05-03-2022 and 12-140/1-1200/NS/AS/22-23/RS dated 28-10-2022.

2. Is the item a spare parts attachment accessory for existing equipment.

Yes, Closed system

3. Name of the manufactures/ supplier. of the item proposed by the Indentor.

Original make: NetApp, USA Distributor: M/s Infovirgin Technology Solutions Private Limited, New Delhi, India

4. Are the sole manufactures/ sole distributors of the item.

Yes ..

Is there any other item with similar/equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requrement envisaged. If the answer is yes, why the same can't be procured. Demanding officer should bring out comparative fuctional advantages/ effectiveness of the recommended item these offered by other.

NetApp FAS Unified Storage of 332 TB Previous PO Nos: 12-83/I-1200/AS/21-22/RS dated 05-03-3022,12-82/BT-1850/AS/21-22/RS dated 05-03-2022 and 12-140/I-1200/NS/AS/22-23/RS dated 28-10-2022

NetApp FAS Unified Storage Additional Capacity of 100 TB Expansion can only be done for this from same OEM as

its close system

Pio Dagastroent of Man What were the efforts made to indian institute docate alternative source of supply Haus Khas, New Or use other substitutes.

Contre for Blomgillcal

Indian Institute of

The Project with code No I-1459 is a collaborative to the work of AIIMS & III Delhi entitled ACMR Controver & Engl Excellence for Neurosurgery Medical Devices hard took Att All required store purchase procedures E.g. website, Tender etc. have been duly followed for the previous PO Nos with previous PO Nos: 12-83/I-1200/AS/21-22/RS dated 05-03-3022,12-82/BT-1850/AS/21-22/RS/ dated 05-03-2022 and 12-140/1-1200/NS/AS/22-23/RM dated 28-10-2022. dated 28-10-2022.

Why open/limited tender can't be PROF. (DR) ASHIGH SURI for locating after butive

Deepak Joshi

The additional capacity of 100 TB is with their shouldest from Reexpansion of previous existing NetAppl AS unified Collympus Knas

Department of Neurosurgery AlfMS, New Delhi

eget publicates the / Neuro Employment and acritist of the Paris / ALLIAS, Now Delhi 29

ajdeeb shigh

कंप्युटर विधान और इंजीनिंग

Centre of Excellence Neuro-Engineering Projects Adjunct Professor, IIT-Delhi

Professor and Head Unit-II

न्युचे इत्योजिवरिय जीय/There Empressing Lab AND ALTER AND PARTY ALLERS, New Delhi-29.

Principal Investigator

source.

storage of 332 TB. There is license of Proprietary item for the specified item.

Are the propriatory items certifying 8. that the rates are reasonable or not,

Yes, Reasonable, Budgetary quotation from distributor enclosed.

Any other justification for 9. procuring item single source. NetAPP USA is one of the best ie Q1 in the world for manufacturing of secure data storage with justified cost while maintaining quality and efficacy which is close system

PROF. (DR) ASHISH SURI Professor and Head Unit-II Department of Neurosurgery AUMS, New Delhi

Signature of Indentor (Demanding Officer)

Principal Investigator Contro of Excellence Neuro-Engine Control Aprincipal Investigator of 1-1459

I certify that the item at Sr. No. I above is requird to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known/ the specified brand proposed was advertages in meeting our functional requirements and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve no useful purpose in this particular case.

(Strike out whichever is not applicable)

PROF. (DR) ASHISH SURI Professor and Head Unit-8 Department of Neuropurpery AIDAS, Now Dollni

Principal Investigator
Centre of Excellence Neuro-Engineering Projects Adjunct Professor, IIT-Delhi

Proleusor

Department of Mechanical Engineering Indian Institute of Technology Delfu Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016

MISHALLS BBS_W

आफेसर५ काम्युटर विकास क्रीर इप्तीविम्यरिय विक Dept. of Comp. Sci. & Engineer up in shall paid and the shall !! sha sam, sti Shell/Hanz Khan, New I

Associate Professor Centre for Biomedical Engineering Indian Institute of Technology Delhi Haux Khas, New Delhi-110016

ad the southfully writing kylby spectr on assur/ Professor & Horal कल्कूट विकास और इंजीनिवरित विसास Dept of Computer Science & Logs भारतीय पीलींगको संस्थान स्टब्से/RT Delta the upp, of Smoth Laur Bloom, New York 16.

Annique / SCIENTIST del pane age t caest yes etheride bye c Statt/AUMS, New Della 29 24,913.413.4L

aman/scientist and a distantial was transitive and the 1 took / AUMS, then Dock 29

THEIR / SCHENTIST rad sulf-talky da/Neuro Engloceony

aman, of firell/ALLMS, New [



INFOVIRGIN TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED DJ-1104, 11" Floor, DLF Tower-B, DDA District Center, Jasola New Delhi-110025, Tel. 011-41630437

E-mail: Info@ivpl.in, Website: www.ivpl.in

To.

Department of Neurosurgery All India Institute of Medical Sciences New Delhi -110029

01-05-2024

Subject: Fall Clause Certificate

Kind Attn.: Dr. Ashish Suri

Dear Sir.

Hope you are doing well.

We undertake the following.

"That if we reduce the price of or sell or even offers to sell the contracted goods of identical specification & terms and conditions to that of the contract, at the price lower that the contract price, to any person of your organization during the currency of the contract, the contract price will be automatically reduced with effect.

From that date for all the supplies against the contract and contract amended accordingly."

Regards Raza Abbas General Manager IVFL

#9643365805

PROF. (DR) ASHISH SURI

Professor and Head Unit-II Department of Neutosurgery

Department of reduction gray
AUMS, New Delta
Principal Investigator
Centre of Excellence Neuro-Engineering Projects
Adjunct Professor, UT-Delta

韓町行み/SCIENTIST

THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY LAB CHAPT OF ROBYALIMS, Reg IND 20

Heena Pavilian during / SCIENTIST and a disagle of a / there begin in a late use and all Red/ARMS, the belong

न्त्रो इच्छेनियरिय केव/Finum-Empressing Lab CHINES, OF STORY ALIMS, New Policy

and subposite and the and operating the men on it. and files to A LLMS, New Debts 29



INFOVIRGIN TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

H.O.: DJ-1104, 11th Floor, DLF Tower B, Jasola District Center, New Delhi-110025, Tel. 011-41630437

E-mail: info@ivpl.in, infovirgin18@gmail.com, Website: www.ivpl.in Regd. Off. .: Plot No. A-1575, 1st Floor, Greenfield Colony, Faridabad, Haryana-121003 CIN No.: U72700HR2013PTC049224

Date: 2nd May 2024

To.

Department of Neurosurgery All India Institute of Medical Sciences New Delhi - 110029

Sub: Proprietary Article Certificate

Ref: Expansion of Existing NetApp Storage ("Project")

Dear Sir/Madam.

We understand that AHMS is going to procure the expansion of existing NetApp Storage.

We want to inform you that following data storage products are NetApp proprietary products and are intellectual property of NetApp only.

NetApp FAS2720/FAS2750/FAS2820/FAS8300/FAS8700/FAS9000

Please feel free to contact the undersigned for any further information.

Thanks & Regards,

For Infovirgin Technology Solutions Pv], Ltd.

Vikas Vig Director & Founder Infovirgin Technology Solutions Private Limited DI-1104, 11th Floor, DLF Tower B Jasola District Centre, New Delhi-110025 M-98781-77766 E: Vikas@ivpl.in

Professor and Head Unit-II Department of Neurosurgery AllMS, New Delhi Principal Investigator name of Excellence Neuro-Engineering Projects Adjunct Professor, IIT-Delhi

PROF. (DR) ASHISH SURI

Ramunder Singh dally / SCIENTIST

IVPt Confidential

www.ivpl.in

out the lates of the tenter of the control of wand, of Roll ALLES, Day Denie 29

Rojdech Snigh and a different that I thomas Engineering Cale and some of the State ALIME, the Code 27 Heena Pasihar

destine / SCIENTIST An a appropriately And Appropriate of of my of Ball / All the De

SERVED / SCIENTED and comments are Normal supering the of the case of the ball of the late of the case of the



INFOVIRGIN TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED DJ-1104, 11th Floor, DLF Tower-B, DDA District Center, Jasola New Delhi-110025, Tel. 011-41630437 E-mail: Info@jvpl.m. Website: www.dvpl.m.

To.

Department of Neurosurgery All India Institute of Medical Sciences New Delhi 110029

09-04-2024

Subject: Rate Reasonability undertaking.

Kind Attn.; Dr. Ashish Suri

Dear Sa.

Hope you are doing well

We undertake the following.

* That if we reduce the price of or sell or even offers to sell the contracted goods of identical specification & terms and conditions to that of the contract, at the price lower that the contract price to any person of your organization during the currency of the contract, the contract price will be automatically reduced with effect.

From that date for all the supplies against the contract and contract amended accordingly "

Regards Raza Abbas General Manager IVPU #9643365805

Now

PROF. (DR) ASHISH SURI
Professor and Head Unit-II
Department of Neurosurgery
AlliMS, New Delhi
Principal Investigator
Centre of Excellence Neuro-Engineering Projects
Authoric Professor, III-Delhi

			*
			W1
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		8.	
	•)		
8			